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SD KFzZ 234/1

SD. KFZ 234/1 Beginning in 1944 the heavy armored car «234»
was supposed to replace all similar vehicles of the German
Army. Several variants were built 1o explore the anti-tank role
and artillery support task. This version, equipped with a 20 mm
gun was the first one to be used by reconnaissance units. The
«234» was a reliable cross-country vehicle, but its armament
proved inadequate against similar enemy vehicles, which were
generally equipped with 37 or 57 mm guns.

Technical Data: h; 6,00 m - Width: 2,40 m - Height: 2,10 m
~ Weight: 11,5 t - Max. speed: 80 km/h - Range: 900 km -
:1 x 20 mm gun.

SD. KFZ 234/1 Seit Anfang 1944 ersetzte dieses schwer
gepanzerte Fahrzeug praktisch alle Panzerspdhwagen der
Deutschen Wehrmacht. Einige Versionen dieses 8-Rad-
Fahrzeuges wurden als Panzerjager eingesetzt, andere als
leichte Artillerie-Unterstiitzung. Unsere Variante ist mit einer 20
mm Kanone bestickt und war das erste, von
Aufklarungseinheiten eingesetzte, Sonderkraftfahrzeug. Es

Uber ausgezeichnete Gelandegangigkeit, erwies sich
allerdings als nicht ausreichend Bewaffnet im Vergleich zu
dhnlichen Fahrzeugen der Gegner, die mit 37 mm oder 57 mm
Kanonen ausgeriistet waren.

Technische Daten: Lange: 6,00 m - Breite: 2,40 m - Héhe: 2,10
m - Gewicht: 11,5 t - Hochstgeschwindigkeit: B0 km/h -
Fleic:;aslte: 900 km - Bewaffnung: 1 x 20 mm Kanone, 1 x 7.92
mm MG,

SD. KFZ 234/1 L'autoblindo pesante modelio 234 era destinata
a sostituire tutti | mezzi similari dell'esercito tedesco dal 1944 in
una serie di varianti destinate all'esplorazione e ai ruoli anticarro
e appoggio ravvicinato di artiglieria. Questa versione iniziale,
dotata di torretta con cannoncino da 20 mm, fu la prima ad
essere ulilizzata dai reparti da ricognizione. Dotata di elevate
capacita fuoristrada, la «234~» diede buona prova di sé
nonostante |'armamento che si riveld inadeguato alle situazioni
di scontro anche con mezzi similari avversari che all’epoca erano
dotati di cannoni da 37 a 57 mm.

Dati Tecnict: : 6,00 m - Larghezza: 2,40 m - Altezza:
2,10 - Peso: 11,5t - Velocita max.: 80 km/h - Autonomia: 900 km
- Armamento: 1 x cannone da 20 mm, 1 x mitragliatrice da 7.92
mm.

SD. KFZ 234/1 Audébut de 1944, le véhicule blindé «234», était
supposé remplacer tous les véhicules similaires de I'armée
Allemnande. Différentes versions furent construites pour explorer
la rdle anti char ou le support d'artillerie. Cette version, équipée
d'un canon de 20 mm fit la premiére a étre utilisée par les unités
de reconnaissance. Le <234~ était un excellent véhicule tout
terrain mais son armement se révéla trés inadapté face aux
véhicules alliés de méme classe équipés de canons de 37 ou 57
mm.

Données Techniques: Armement: 1 canon de 20 mm, 1
mitrailleuse de 7.92 mm.

SD. KFZ 234/1 A comienzos de 1944 el vehiculo blindado
«234~ estaba destinado a reemplazar todos los vehiculos del
ejército aleman, Se construyeron varias variantes para
exporimentar en misiones anticarro y de soporte artillero. Esta
version, equipada con un cafion de 20 mm fué el primero en ser
utilizado por unidades de reconocimiento. El «234» fué un fiable
vehiculo todo-terreno, pero su armamento demostro ser
inadecuado frente a vehiculos enemigos similares, que
generalmente iban equipados con cafones de 37 mm o 57 mm.

Datos Técnicos: Armamento: 1 x 20 mm candén, 1 x 7.92
ora.

SD. KFZ 234/1 | bérjan av ar 1944 planerade den tyska amén
att ersitta flertalet olika pansrade hjulfordon med den nya
«234:an». Den skulle ing4 bade som understdd till artilleriet och
som ordon. Aven en spani ion br som
forségs med en 20 m/m kanon. 234:an blev en palitlig vagn for
all typ av terrang. Den hade dock fér svagt pansarskydd och fick
ofta se sig som forloraren i kamp mot fiendens 37- eller 57 m/m
kanoner.

Tekiska Data: Bevépning: 1st 20 m/m kanon, 1st 7.92 m/m
kulspruta.

SD. KFZ 234/1 Produkowany od 1944 roku ciezki samochod
pancerny «234= mial zastapic wszystkie dotychczas stosowane
w Armil Niemieckiej. Jego rézne wersje sl uzyly zwalczaniu
czolgow oraz wsparciu artyleril. Ta wersja wyposazona w armate
20 mm byla pierwsza, kiora uzywaly jednostki rozpoznaweze.
«234» byl niezawodnym samochodem terenowym, lecz jego
uzbrojenic okazalo sie niedostateczne w porownaniu do
podobnych samochodow nieprzyjaciela, ktore generalnie
wypasazone byly w armaty 37 lub 57 mm

Dan Techniczne: Uzbrojenie: 1 x 20 mm armata, 1 x 7.92 mm
karabin maszynowy.

SD. KFZ 234/1 In het begin van 1944 was het de bedoeling dat
de zware pantserwagen 234 alle andere dergeiijke voertuigen
zou gaan vervangen. Er werden verschillende uitvoeringen
gebouwd voor anti-tank en artillerie-ondersteunings-taken,
Deze versie, uitgerust met een 20 mm kanon, was de eerste die
door verkenningseenheden in gebruik genomen werd. De 234
was een betrouwbaar terreinvoertuig hoewel het 20 mm kanon
niet bleek te voidoen tegen vijandelijke voertuigen in dezelide
klasse, die meestal een 37 mm of een 57 mm kanon hadden.

Technische Gegevens: Bewapening: 1 kanon van 20 mm, 1
machinegeweer van 7.92 mm.

SD. KFZ 234/1 No inicio do ano de 1944, o pesado carmo
blindado =234~ foi supostamente para substituir todos os
veiculos semelhantes do Exército Alemao. Diversas variantes
foram construidas para explorar o papel de Antil - tangue e
como suporte da artilharia. Esta versdo, equipada com uma
arma de 20 mm, foi a primeira a ser usada pelas unidades de
reconhecimento. O «234» foi um veiculo todo terrenc de
confianga, mas o seu armamento provou ser inadquado contra
veiculo semelhantes do inimigo, os quais foram geralmente
equipados com armas de 37 mm ou 57 mm.

Detalhes Tecnicos: Armamento: 1 arma de 20 mm - 1
metralhadora de 7,92 mm.

SD. KFZ 234/1 Vuoden 1944 alussa raskas SdiKfz 234
panssariauto suunniteltiin korvaamaan taikki vastaavat
panssariautot Saksan armeijassa. Monia muunnoksia
rakennettiin panssarintorjuntamallista jalkav@en tulitukitehtaviin
sopivaan version. Tama malli aseistettuna 20mm:n tykilld oli
ensimmainen tiedusteluyksikaille tarkoitettu alatyyppi. DsKfz
234 oli luotettava vaikean maaston ajoneuvo, mutta sen aseistus
osoittautui ritdmattdmaksi verrattuna vastaaviin vihollisen
panssariautoihin, jotka oli yleensa varustettu 37 - tai STmm:n
tykeilla.

Tekniset Tiedol: Aseistus: 1 x 20mm:n tykki - 1 x 7,92 mm:n
konekivasn.
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Legenda colori. | numeri si riferiscono all'assortimento colorl ITALERI \JORELMASTER

Painting instruction: The indicated colour numbers refer 1o the ITALER MORELMASIER part number

Bemalungshinweise: Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALER] N{QRELMASTIR Modellbaufarben

Moda d'utilisation de Ia peinture: Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERI \QRELMASTER
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35 ScALE
MESH PATTERNS IN ACTUAL SIZE ARE GIVEN.
REPRODUCE THEM ON PAPER TO FACILITATE USE.
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